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Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 

 

 

 

https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam


Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

0.00688 688                           0.00693 100,000        99,355                 0.99195 a 7,045,069           70.45

0.00266 265                           0.00067 99,312           396,620               0.99720
b

6,945,715           69.94

0.00261 259                           0.00052 99,047           494,588               0.99741 6,549,094           66.12

0.00256 253                           0.00051 98,788           493,308               0.99514 6,054,507           61.29

0.00716 705                           0.00144 98,535           490,913               0.99299 5,561,198           56.44

0.00685 671                           0.00138 97,830           487,473               0.99245 5,070,286           51.83

0.00825 802                           0.00166 97,159           483,793               0.98952 4,582,813           47.17

0.01273 1,227                       0.00256 96,358           478,722               0.98306 4,099,020           42.54

0.02121 2,018                       0.00429 95,131           470,611               0.97828 3,620,298           38.06

0.02224 2,071                       0.00450 93,113           460,390               0.97365 3,149,687           33.83

0.03055 2,782                       0.00621 91,043           448,259               0.96160 2,689,297           29.54

0.04650 4,104                       0.00952 88,261           431,045               0.94674 2,241,038           25.39

0.06035 5,079                       0.01245 84,157           408,087               0.91935 1,809,993           21.51

0.10226 8,086                       0.02155 79,078           375,173               0.87685 1,401,907           17.73

0.14642 10,395                     0.03160 70,992           328,971               0.82178 1,026,733           14.46

0.21548 13,057                     0.04830 60,597           270,341               0.77553 697,762              11.51

0.23594 11,216                     0.05350 47,539           209,657               0.50948
c

427,421              8.99

1.00000 36,323                     0.16680 36,323           217,765                    - 217,765              6.00

0.00742 742                           0.00747 100,000        99,312                 0.99171 a 7,595,808           75.96

0.00197 196                           0.00049 99,258           396,546               0.99797 b 7,496,496           75.53

0.00186 184                           0.00037 99,062           494,852               0.99842 7,099,951           71.67

0.00130 129                           0.00026 98,878           494,069               0.99799 6,605,099           66.80

0.00271 267                           0.00054 98,749           493,079               0.99735 6,111,030           61.88

0.00259 255                           0.00052 98,482           491,772               0.99640 5,617,951           57.05

0.00460 452                           0.00092 98,227           490,004               0.99559 5,126,179           52.19

0.00421 412                           0.00084 97,775           487,845               0.99390 4,636,175           47.42

0.00800 779                           0.00161 97,363           484,867               0.99018 4,148,331           42.61

0.01165 1,125                       0.00234 96,584           480,106               0.98563 3,663,464           37.93

0.01713 1,635                       0.00346 95,459           473,205               0.97994 3,183,358           33.35

0.02305 2,162                       0.00466 93,823           463,711               0.96936 2,710,153           28.89

0.03840 3,520                       0.00783 91,661           449,505               0.95425 2,246,442           24.51

0.05338 4,705                       0.01097 88,141           428,942               0.93151 1,796,937           20.39

0.08445 7,046                       0.01763 83,436           399,564               0.87269 1,367,995           16.40

0.17413 13,302                     0.03815 76,390           348,694               0.80764 968,431              12.68

0.21444 13,529                     0.04804 63,088           281,619               0.54558 c 619,737              9.82

1.00000 49,559                     0.14657 49,559           338,118                    - 338,118              6.82

a
Daripada kelahiran hingga

b
Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga

c
Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9

Jadual 6.6: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Pahang, 2013e

Table 6.6: Abridged life table by age and sex, Pahang, 2013
e
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